
Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

Denfield Livestock Exchange

December 09, 2025

15206

375.00

113

121

395.13

100

12

396.88

84

11

435.45

73

2

525.00

62

0152Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

D.H. Hickson Ltd.

December 09, 2025

26615

235.70

124

1

220.00

113

31

359.90

101

52

351.20

84

68

418.20

70

84

501.19

62

15

433.60

45

251Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Keady Livestock Market Ltd.

December 09, 2025

6301

335.00

116

2

252.50

102

17

394.84

85

28

458.46

77

13

497.31

55

2

525.00

46

63Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Livestock Exchange Inc.

December 09, 2025

4603646

285.17

153

738

346.44

120

968

382.91

102

647

402.46

87

942

458.30

72

492

577.71

58

170

617.47

44

3957Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Renfrew-Pontiac Livestock Ltd

December 09, 2025

4820

361.10

69

00020

457.09

70

7

438.79

53

1

310.00

45

28Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Embrun Livestock Exchange Ltd.

December 08, 2025

52627

247.14

155

23

325.95

120

33

392.22

100

84

417.93

87

206

457.98

72

121

519.03

59

32

611.88

45

499Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Temiskaming Livestock Exchange

December 08, 2025

243

270.00

122

1

425.00

120

05

350.00

86

3

380.00

72

12

424.50

53

021Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Vankleek Hill Livestock Exchange

December 08, 2025

85

246.98

154

000003

575.94

42

3Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight



Most Recent Auction Market Sales
All Markets that market sheep

Total
Head

Sheep
110 lbs.
& over

95-109
lbs.

80-94
lbs.

65-79
lbs.

50-64
lbs.

Under
50 lbs.

Lambs

Kawartha Community Sales Barn

December 06, 2025

94490

283.49

142

122

348.01

116

65

369.60

104

121

376.11

85

397

487.76

71

129

566.20

60

20

485.56

43

854Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Brussels Livestock

December 04, 2025

30140

263.86

159

20

366.32

118

36

378.24

102

56

408.37

87

113

481.70

71

34

585.89

61

2

555.00

44

261Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Aylmer Livestock

December 03, 2025

30012

213.20

228

9

374.29

100

1

285.00

90

2

416.00

75

4

490.20

55

2

493.49

39

30Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight

Ontario Stockyards Inc.

December 01, 2025

905390

265.46

147

30

338.20

117

180

364.04

102

196

406.48

87

27

466.25

69

25

519.57

60

57

425.49

40

515Head

Avg. price

Avg. weight


